Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address Kent J. Lanter Brian K. Sorenson J. Name of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Name: I Internal. ddttonal name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A addtonal name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A addtonal name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A addtonal name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A addtonal name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A addtonal name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A addtonal name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A conveying parties attached? Erves • No Street A conveying parties attached? Erves • No City: St. Execution Date: August 10, 2001 and August 13, 2001 Addition Addition Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ugust 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Ma EL810084404US and is identified as Attorney Docket No. PM-30S A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) for Aname and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Kent J. Lanter Name: I Brian K. Sorenson Internal. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes • No Street A Street A Nature of conveyance: Street A Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: St. Other City: St. Execution Date: August 10, 2001 and August 13, 2001 Addition Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, if thugust 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express MaisL810084404US and is identified as Attorney Docket No. PM-305 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Off P 2296339 Additional numbers attached? Y Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary R. Plotecher 7. Total Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. Image En Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Auther Suite 2100 8. Depo City: Milwaukee State: VI Zity: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 DO NOT USE THIS SPAC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	tached original documents of copy thereof.
Brian K. Sorenson Street A Internal Internal dditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Erves ■ No Street A Internal Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other City: St. Execution Date: August 10, 2001 and August 13, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, it haugust 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Ma EL810084404US and is identified as Attorney Docket No. PM-30S A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Øff. Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total pater Name: Gary R. Plotecher 7. Total Internal Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Auth Suite 2100 8. Depo City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 Do NOT USE THIS SPAC Asternent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati opy is a true copy of the original document Mame of Person Signing Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number	of receiving party(ies.)
Street A Str	Purina Mills, Inc.
Assignment Merger City: St. Security Agreement Change of Name City: St. Conter City: St. Execution Date: August 10, 2001 and August 13, 2001 Addition Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is being sent via Express Mailel 10084404US and is identified as Attorney Docket No. PM-305 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Y Additional numbers attached?Y Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gary R. Plotecher7. Total Internal Address: <u>Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.</u> En Street Address: <u>111 East Wisconsin Avenue</u> Author Suite 2100 8. Depo City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53202</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ City: St. □ Other	Idress: 1401 South Hanley Rd.
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the august 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Marger States 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Marger States 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Marger States 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Marger States 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Marger States 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Marger States 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Street Address:	_ouis State: MO ZIP: 63144
If this document is being filed together with a new application, thugust 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Ma EL810084404US and is identified as Attorney Docket No. PM-309 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 99/929639 Additional numbers attached? Y Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary R. Plotecher</u> 7. Total Internal Address: <u>Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.</u> En Street Address: <u>111 East Wisconsin Avenue</u> Auth <u>Suite 2100</u> 8. Depo City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53202</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPAC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information opy is a true copy of the original document <u>Gary R. Plotecher</u> <u>Signature</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number Total number	al name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 N
If this document is being filed together with a new application, thugust 14, 2001 and the application is being sent via Express Ma EL810084404US and is identified as Attorney Docket No. PM-309 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 99/929639 Additional numbers attached? Y Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary R. Plotecher</u> 7. Total Internal Address: <u>Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.</u> En Street Address: <u>111 East Wisconsin Avenue</u> Auth <u>Suite 2100</u> 8. Depo City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53202</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPAC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information opy is a true copy of the original document <u>Gary R. Plotecher</u> <u>Signature</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number Total number	
Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached?	having Express Mail Label No.
Additional numbers attached? Additi	
pondence concerning document should be pater mailed: Name: Gary R. Plotecher Name: Gary R. Plotecher 7. Total Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. Image: Concerning Authors in Avenue Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Authors in Avenue Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Authors in Avenue Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Authors in Avenue Suite 2100 8. Depo City: Milwaukee Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati sopy is a true copy of the original document Gary R. Plotecher Name of Person Signing RAHA1 00000029 09929639	
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. En Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Auth Suite 2100 8. Depo City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 DO NOT USE THIS SPAC DO NOT USE THIS SPAC DO NOT USE THIS SPAC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati sopy is a true copy of the original document Gary R. Plotecher Name of Person Signing RAHA1 00000029 09929639	number of applications and ts involved: <u>One (1)</u>
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue □ Auth Suite 2100 8. Depo City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 DO NOT USE THIS SPAC 0. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information belief, the foregoing in	fee \$ <u>40.00</u>
Suite 2100 8. Depo City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 DO NOT USE THIS SPAC Do NOT USE THIS SPAC Do the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the best of the original document Gary R. Plotecher Name of Person Signing RAHA1 00000029 09929639	losed
City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53202</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPAC DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	rized to be charged to Deposit Account
DO NOT USE THIS SPAC Do NOT USE THIS SPAC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information sopy is a true copy of the original document <u>Gary R. Plotecher</u> Name of Person Signing RAHA1 00000029 09929639 Total number	sit Account Number:
B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information belief, the foregoing informating informating information belief, the foregoing infor	23-2053
B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information belief, the foregoing informating informating information belief, the foregoing infor	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati sopy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Gary R. Plotecher</u> Name of Person Signing RAHA1 00000029 09929639	
	on is true and correct and any attached <u>IY August Zoo(</u> Dated of pages including cover sheet: <u>Five (5)</u>
/04052	

REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0825

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or ■ U.S. Patent By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Kent J. Lanter	5939 LL Road	
(Type name of inventors)	Waterloo, IL 62298	USA
	Address	Nationality
Brian K. Sorenson	<u>110 N. Second St.</u>	
	Fisher, MN 56723	USA
	Address	Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		

ASSIGNEE:

PURINA MILLS, INC.

(Type name of ASSIGNEE)

 1401 S. Hanley Road

 St. Louis, MO 63144

 Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

■ the entire right, title and interest

□ an undivided ______ percent _____ (_%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

CONTRACTOR OF STREET, S

■ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Cooled Pipe Animal Feed Gel Extrusion

and which is found in

702683

Page 1 of 3

(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on		
	□ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.		
(c)	U.S. provisional application serial no. 60/225,948 filed on August 17, 2000.		
(d)	International application no. PCT/.		
(e)	U.S. patent no. issued.		
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
(f)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 8/13/01

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>august</u>, 2001.

Notary Public, State of This

My Commission Expires: 3/18/2002

V	int a
Rent	thank
71	sofer

LINDA L. FLAGG Notary Public - Notary Soal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: 3 8102

Date:

Brian K. Sorenson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______, 2001.

Notary Public, State of ____ My Commission Expires:

702683

Page 3 of 3

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: _____

Kent J. Lanter

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______, 2001.

Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires:

Date: Aug 10, 2001

uan K. Soun son Brian K. Sorenson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 th day of ling. 2001.

<u>Macon Morgan</u> Notary Public, State of <u>Morth Dato</u> My Commission Expires: <u>2.26.05</u>

SHARON MORGAN Notary Public, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA My Commission Expires FEB, 26, 2005



702683

Page 3 of 3

08/13/01 MON 09:17 [TX/RX NO 7814] 2002 PATENT REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 08/14/2001